
           May 25, 2021 

Tuesday, May 25, 2021, the Jasper County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 9:30 a.m. 

Supervisors Talsma, Carpenter, and Cupples present and accounted for; Chairman Cupples presiding. 

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Carpenter to request that the Auditor advertise for the sale of the 

County Annex Building, with the bid opening to be set for June 15, 2021.  

YEA:  CARPENTER, TALSMA, CUPPLES 

Buildings and Grounds Director, Adam Sparks, presented to the Board quotes to repair the roof on 

the County Engineer’s Shop at 910 N 11th Ave E and they are as follows: 

Diamond Commercial Roofing   $18,860 

Hawkeye Roof Solutions    $19,080 

M&M Roofing & Coatings    $17,586  

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Carpenter to approve the quote from M&M Roofing & Coatings in 

the amount of $17,586 to repair the roof on the County Engineer’s Shop.  

YEA:  CARPENTER, TALSMA, CUPPLES 

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Carpenter to approve the agreement between Newton Main 

Street and Jasper County for the installation and use of two 50a 4 wire outlets on the Northwest and 

Northeast corners of the Courthouse. Newton Main Street has agreed to pay $1923.35 for the installation by 

Van Maanen Electric Inc. Newton Main Street will work with Adam Sparks when needing the use of the 

outlets for events. Newton Main Street will pay one lump sum of $250 for the year to Jasper County for the 

use of the power. It is a ballpark estimate that the outlets will cost $0.65 per hour for the use. After the first 

year we can relook at the value. The use of the outlets and boards by anyone other than Jasper County will 

run through Newton Main Street. 

YEA:  CARPENTER, TALSMA, CUPPLES 

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Carpenter to approve the FY 2021-2022 Hourly Non-bargaining 

Pay Plan. 

YEA:  CARPENTER, TALSMA, CUPPLES 

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Carpenter to approve the Memorandum of Understanding 

between Jasper County and Central Iowa Community Services (CICS) Mental Health and Disability Services 

(MHDS) Region to be the Mental Health Advocate for Jasper County.  

YEA:  CARPENTER, TALSMA, CUPPLES 

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Carpenter to approve a liquor license for Sugar Grove Vineyards. 

YEA:  CARPENTER, TALSMA, CUPPLES 

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Carpenter to approve a 28E Building Inspections Agreement 

between Jasper County and the City of Kellogg, Iowa.  

YEA:  CARPENTER, TALSMA, CUPPLES 

 



 

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Talsma to approve Board of Supervisors minutes for 

05/18/2021. 

YEA:  TALSMA, CARPENTER, CUPPLES 

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Talsma to adjourn the Tuesday, May 25, 2021, meeting of the 

Jasper County Board of Supervisors. 

YEA:  TALSMA, CARPENTER, CUPPLES 

 

_______________________________________         _______________________________________ 
       Dennis K. Parrott, Auditor           Doug Cupples, Chairman 


